
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6022
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE OVER RIVER GANGA IN BIHAR
RENU KUMARI SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to construct a bridge over the river Ganga between Thana Beehpur Junction and Bhagalpur Junction, under North East Railway;

(b) if so, the time by which the bridge is likely to be constructed; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Railway ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Constraint of resources.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

